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Date: 06/16/2005 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas User: CROWLES
Time: 01:34 PM ROA Report
Page 1 of 1 Case: 2002-00088-CD

Current Judge: John K. Reilly Jr.
IN RE: Franklin M. Thomas

Civil In RE
Date Judge

01/17/2002 /iling: Petition for Private Detective License Paid by: Thomas, Franklin ~ No Judge
M. (plaintiffy Receipt number: 1836885 Dated: 01/17/2002 Amount:
$280.00 (Check)
1 Cert. to Thomas
1 Cert. to PSP with $17.50 check

ORDER, filed No Judge
/One Cert. to Thomas

AND NOW, to wit: This 17th day of January, 2002, regarding Posting and

hearing on Feb. 8, 2002, at 9:30 AM.

02/08/2002 Certificate of License and ORDER, John K. Reilly Jr.
NOW, the 8th day of February, 2002, Franklin M. Thomas, petition for
Private Detective License be granted. It is the further Order of the Court
that said license be issued as of the date of this Order and is to expire two
(2) years from the date of issuance.

02/11/2002 No criminal record was revealed, Re: Fingerprint Card from PSP John K. Reilly Jr.

05/06/2004 ;/I’-!iling: Renewal of Private Detective License Paid by: Thomas, Franklin John K. Reilly Jr.
M. (subject) Receipt number: 1878682 Dated: 05/06/2004 Amount:
$100.00 (Cash)

02/17/2005 , ~Private Detective Bond, filed John K. Reilly Jr.
Effective 2-28-05 to 2-28-06

:\u



IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Application of :
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS : NO. 02-9%.CD
For a Private Detective License :

TO THE HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLY, PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

FRANKLIN M. THOMAS hereby applies for a license to conduct a private detective business

under “The Private Detective Act of 1953” — Act of August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273, as amended (22

P.S. 11, et seq.) and in support thereof sets forth the following:
1. The applicant is Franklin M. Thomas.
2. He is fifty-four (54) years of age, having been born on August 9, 1947.

3. He resides within Sandy Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania with a mailing
address of 1208 South Brady Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

4. His present occupation is that of retired Pennsylvania State Police Trooper.
Additionally, he is employed part time by Car Wash Management of DuBois.

5. His previous occupations in ascending order were:

(a) Labor Union — Road Construction, Saxton, Bedford County, Pennsylvania

(b) Thaddeus Stevens Trade School Student, Lancaster, Pennsylvania

(¢) Labor Union - Pipe Line Laborer, Huntingdon, Pennsylvania — Raystown
Dam

(d) Pennsylvania State Trooper

(e) Self-employed — Thomas Services.

6. The applicant is a native born éitizen of the United States.

Q

7. The principal place of business of the proposed private detective business will be at
1208 South Brady Street, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801 and is the address
for which the license is desired.

8. The applicant was employed'as a member of the Pennsylvania State Police in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania from August 14, 1969 through January 13, 1995

having retired with the rank of Trooper. F LE |
JAN 172002 (9

"/ 2239 vy 260 —
William A. Shaw

Prothonota T At
ChatT <o %Sf‘*




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

9. The applicant has never been either charged or convicted in any state or territory of a
felony, illegally using, carrying or possessing a pistol or other dangerous weapon,
making or possessing burglar’s instruments, buying or receiving stolen property,
unlawful entry of a building, aiding escape from prison, unlawfully possessing or
distributing habit forming narcotic drugs, picking pockets or attempting to do so, or
soliciting any person to commit sodomy or other lewdness.

10. Applicant has not previously held a private detective’s license, and at no time has any
such license heretofore been revoked.

11. Applicant is submitting herewith his photograph in duplicate in passport size, and
fingerprints.

12. Applicant is submitting herewith certification that he was regularly employed as a
member of the Pennsylvania State Police and is retired therefrom.

Respectfully Submitted,

e A

lin M. Thonms—

: SS

On this \ 7 mday of Jevwenyg , 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,

personally appeared FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the
person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto seymy hand and seal.

Lo

Notary Public. . payueaty s pea)
‘uef ul epu
Wll&{l&?ﬂoﬁbtsxw gsoa%ag Jogssn;;t‘xzo:) )
e . glouoy
mission Expires Y
1'3 f?&%?\\day inJan. 2006 MYHS 'V WVITHIM
Cleartield Co., Cleartield, PA




TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

This letter is to verify that Franklin M. Thomas was employed as a member of the
Pennsylvania State Police from August 14, 1969 through January 13, 1995 is retired from that
service having achieved the rank of Trooper at the time of his retirement. Should it be necessary

to receive any further verification of his employment please feel free to contact the undersigned.

Sgt. Maynatd Gray @L
Pennsylvania State Police

RR #1, Box 314

Woodland, Pennsylvania 16881
(814)857-3800
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CITIZEN’S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

) , . . .’l C-
1, /%Qﬂa c/ Ju £ ¢ , SThrceV do hereby certify that I am reputable citizen

of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: I have known the applicant for a private detective’s license,
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, for a period of at least five (5) years prior to the filing of his
application; I have read such application and believe each of the statements made therein to be
true; further, the said FRANKLIN M. THOMAS is honest, of good character and competent, and

is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.

Vifthde ¢ Stirce

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
. SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this \S™ day of 3 d~wapy 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared M gtus®iug < Sqpreavrs known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Y/

Notary Public

WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary
-~ My Commission Expires
15t Manday in Jan, 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

1/12/2002
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CITIZEN’S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

I, Domsinie o« 6)// 0 do hereby certify that I am reputable citizen

of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: I have known the applicant for a private detective’s license,
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, for a period of at least five (5) years prior to the filing of his
application; I have read such application and believe each of the statements made therein to be
true; further, the said FRANKLIN M. THOMAS is honest, of good character and competent, and

is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
= : SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this \'5™  day of S anwey , 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared Do wuw i o Réire known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

e

Notary Public

WILLIAM A, SHAW
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

1/12/2002
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CITIZEN’S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

I ’h Qs \D ino &\\‘\\« \\% do hereby certify that I am reputable citizen

of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: I have known the applicant for a private detective’s license,

FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, for a period of at least five (5) years prior to the filing of his
application; I have read such application and believe each of the statements made therein to be
true; further, the said FRANKLIN M. THOMAS is honest, of good character and competent, and

is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or mas

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: SS

COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this \5*" day of Jawwar, , 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared Opalgrg Suurx known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

W

Notary Public =~ .
WILLIAM A. SHAW
‘ Prolhonotaéyp"es
Commission Ex
lh:ty Monday in Janr.,ZOQG '_
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA .

1/12/2002
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CITIZEN’S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

L /ﬂé/;o VA 607/0?' /01 C_do hereby certify that I am reputable citizen

of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: I have known the applicant for a private detective’s license,
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, for a period of at least five (5) years prior to the filing of his
application; I have read such application and believe each of the statements made therein to be
true; further, the said FRANKLIN M. THOMAS is honest, of good character and competent, and

is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: S8
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this \S™ day of In ~vuney , 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared Qiaw J. Gemigevre, known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes-therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my’hand and seal.

N4

Notary Public

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothenotary
My Commission Expires
Ist Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

1/12/2002
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CITIZEN’S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

I, M Ani / U % 1[7[/‘}/77 /7] do hereby certify that I am reputable citizen
of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: I have known the applicant for a private detective’s license,
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, for a period of at least five (5) years prior to the filing of his
application; I have read such application and believe each of the statements made therein to be
true; further, the said FRANKLIN M. THOMAS is honest, of good character and competent, and

is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

On this \$*" day of Jprwarer , 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared ™M AR L __known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set myy hand and seal.

e/

Notary Public

WILLIAM A. SHAW
Prothonotary
» My Commission Expires
1st Monday in Jan. 2006
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA -

1/12/2002
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CITIZEN’S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

Iﬁ%ﬁm hereby certify that I am reputable citizen

of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: I have known the applicant for a private detective’s license,
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, for a period of at least five (5) years prior to the filing of his
application; I have read such application and believe each of the statements made therein to be
true; further, the said FRANKLIN M. THOMAS is honest, of good character and competent, and

is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

: SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD
On this \5'* day of Stwuny , 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared known to me (or satisfactorily

proven) to be the person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained,

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my, hand and seal.

(e

Notary Public

WILLIAM A. SHAW_
Prothonotary
My Commission Expires
151 Monday in Jan, 200
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, PA

1/12/2002
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CITIZEN’S CERTIFICATE OF APPROVAL

LA/ it /27 é_/g/ o2/ /(%) hereby certify that I am reputable citizen

of Clearfield County, Pennsylvania: I have known the applicant for a private detective’s license,
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, for a period of at least five (5) years prior to the filing of his
application; I have read such application and believe each of the statements made therein to be
true; further, the said FRANKLIN M. THOMAS is honest, of good character and competent, and

is not related or connected to the undersigned by blood or marriage.

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
: SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD

. On this \S™ _day of Janweey , 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared € wcert M, RNoiew g cien known to me (or satisfactorily
proven) to be the person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he
executed the same for the purposes therein contained.

- IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Cotr

Notary Public WILLIAM A. SHAW

e Prothonotary
ommission Expj

Ist Monday in Jan. %%SG
Clearfield Co., Clearfield, pp

1/12/2002



FILED

JAN 17 2002

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

INRE: Application of :
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS : NO. 02-%% -CD
For a Private Detective License :

ORDER

AND NOW, to wit: This \7) day of Inwweey , 2002, upon consideration of the

foregoing application for a private detective license under the Private Detective Act of 1953, as
amended, by FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, Applicant, it is hereby ORDERED AND DECREED
that the Clerk of Courts be directed to post in a public place in his office under the name of
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, notice to the effect that said FRANKLIN M. THOMAS has filed his
application for a private detective license indicating in said nétice his intended business address
and the number and term of this proceeding. It is further ORDERED AND DECREED that the
District Attorney of Clearfield County be directed to make such investigation concerning the
averments contained in the foregoing application and such other investigations as are deemed by
him reasonable under the circumstances and to verify the results thereof .to this Court on the
?L\X day of R\Nr\i 2002, at T30 o’clock A4 m. at which time, any interested

parties may appear and be heard and the Court pass upon said application.

JAN 17 2002
o | 3320 (uy
William A. Shaw

Prothonotary 1/12/2002
| Cramr @ Tue Wi

Eus
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA
CIVIL DIVISION

IN RE: Application of :
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS : NO. 02-8% .CD
For a Private Detective License :

CERTIFICATE OF LICENSE

NOW, the 7 day of :/ZJ:\ , 2002, the application of the above

named, FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, for a Private Detective License having been determined to

be in accordance with the requirement of the Act of 1953 (22 P.S. Section 11 et seq.) it is hereby:

ORDERED

That the prayer of said Petition be granted and that the applicant, FRANKLIN M.
THOMAS, be granted a license to engage and carry on the business of Private Detective with the
location of his principal office being 1208 South Brady Street, DuBois, Clearfield County,
Pennsylvania 15801. It is the further ORDER of the Court that said license be issued as of the date of

this Order and is to expire two (2) years from the date of issuance.

Y COURT:

7/

/
President Judge

1/12/2002
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OFFICE OF PROTHONOTARY AND CLERK OF COURTS

WILLIAM A. SHAW DAVID S. AMMERMAN

PROTHONOTARY SOLICITOR
AND
CLERK OF COURT -
LINE KENDRICK e
JACQUE P.O. Box 549
DEPUTY PROTHONOTARY CLEARFIELD, PENNSYLVANIA 16830

(814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330

January 17, 2002

Pennsylvania State Police Headquarters
Attn: Finger Print Unit

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Hammsburg, PA 17110

In Re: Franklin M. Thomas
D. 0. B. §-9-47
Case #2002-88-CD

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed please find a fingerprint card and check #1280, for $17.50, regarding the
above referenced and enclosed application for Private Detective License.

We would appreciate any information you could forward to us as soon as
possible.

Sincerely,

7
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures



LEAVE BLANK

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK

EBI

LAST NAME NAM FIRST NAME MIDDLE NAME
vl
2 [Her4's FRan Keens 7
SIGNATURE OF PERSOM FINGERPRINTED ALIASES AKA O PAPSP0100
. g R
,,} - | M.P.O.E.T.C. 3 .‘i)r-'mmm'wu‘-kmniﬁ'x:
RESIDENTE OF PERSON FINGERRRINTED Ranth BD(STH "\‘?;
1ef¥% <., ‘IS?.AB‘*‘ S HERSHEY PA Y 08 63 ¢
BeRes Tha . 1ISBo! SEX | RACE | HGT. ’ WGT, | EYES | HAIR | PLACE OF BIRTH POE
DATE ' SIGHATURE OF CEF)CIAL 7AKINGAINGERPRINTS ” lw/ni 508 Idos| Biro 1 Beo i/eomis&;ze ir
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AV oo S bt i T P R £ R,

9. L. RING

] RIGHT FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULT;’-'\f:JEOUSLY




SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
' CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE 'LOO'L-\QQ\ cp
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

RE: PVT DET
THOMAS, FRANKLIN
08091947

February 07, 2002
CLEARFIELD CO CLERK OF COURTS
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE
CLEARFIELD , PA 16830

In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint card(s)
of the above name individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,
or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, has been
searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identifi-
cation Division and

[X] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. 1If, at any time, a
criminal arrest fingerprint card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police
concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically be notified
of such arrest.

You are also advised that the above response is based ¢n comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address.

Sincerely,

/I/MMQM

ﬁirector, Records and
Identification Division

FILED

FEB 112002

M e oo/M ‘E
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

W



2002-88-CD
ISSUED 02-08-2002
EXPRIES 02-08-200k

This certifies that T RANKLIN M. THOMAS

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE PENNSYLVANIA

S.5. No. 201-38-7790 ”

Prothonotary

. 8-9-47 Height 5'8" [_‘

D.0.B
Weight_ 200 Eyes BROWN
Hair _ BROWN Comp._FAIR

PHONE

B 814-371-6569

Right Thumb Print Signature
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF CLEARFIELD COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

CIVIL DIVISION

-~

IN RE: Application of

For a Private Detective License

FRANKLIN M. THOMAS : NO. 02-28 .CD @ @ PV

TO THE HONORABLE JOHN K. REILLY, PRESIDENT JUDGE OF SAID COURT:

FRANKLIN M. THOMAS hereby applies for a license to conduct a private detective business

under “The Private Detective Act of 1953 — Act of August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273, as amended (22

P.S. 11. et seq.) and in support thereof sets forth the following:

1.

2.

The applicant is Franklin M. Thomas.

He is fifty-four (54) years of age, having been born on August 9, 1947.

. He resides within Sandy Township, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania with a mailing
- address of 1208 South Brady Street, DuBois, Pennsylvania 15801.

His present occupation is that of retired Pennsylvania State Police Trooper.
Additionally, he is employed part time by Car Wash Management of DuBois.

His previous occupations in ascending order were:

(a) Labor Union — Road Construction, Saxton, Bedford County, Pennsylvania

(b) Thaddeus Stevens Trade School Student, Lancaster, Pennsylvania

(¢) Labor Union - Pipe Line Laborer, Huntingdon, Pennsylvania — Raystown
Dam

(d) Pennsylvania State Trooper

(e) Self-employed — Thomas Services.

. The applicant is a native born citizen of the United States.

The principal place of business of the proposed private detective business will be at
1208 South Brady Street, Clearfield County, Pennsylvania 15801 and is the address
for which the license is desired.

The applicant was employed as a member of the Pennsylvania State Police in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania from August 14, 1969 through January 13, 1995
having retired with the rank of Trooper.



9. The applicant has never been either charged or convicted in any state or territory of a
felony, illegally using, carrying or possessing a pistol or other dangerous weapon,
making or possessing burglar’s instruments, buying or receiving stolen property,
unlawful entry of a building, aiding escape from prison, unlawfully possessing or
distributing habit forming narcotic drugs, picking pockets or attempting to do so, or
soliciting any person to commit sodomy or other lewdness.

10. Applicant has not previously held a private detective’s license, and at no time has any
such license heretofore been revoked.

1T. Applicant is submitting herewith his photograph in duplicate in passport size, and
fingerprints.

12. Applicant is submitting herewith certification that he was regularly employed as a
member of the Pennsylvania State Police and is retired therefrom.

Respectfully Submitted,

Franklin M. Thomas

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA | :
: SS
COUNTY OF CLEARFIELD :

On this day of > 2002, before me, the undersigned officer,
personally appeared FRANKLIN M. THOMAS, known to me (or satisfactorily proven) to be the

person whose is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged that he executed the same
for the purposes therein contained.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand and seal.

Notary Public



sP 4132 (5:2000) o o

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

CRIMINAL RECORDS AND IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE

HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17110

LISA A HAWKINS
210 COOPER AVENUE PO BOX 31
GLEN HOPE PA 16645-0031

e - - e R S met, 2 e
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~ Individual Private Detective License -oox 2.y
- Renewal Form

County 0f CZonecicns>

T T arns e 1

Date of birth: g?"/ Odj / | 2{7 Social Secﬁ:ty Number:/%/ -V 3?11‘7'";[7 pardel

Date current license issuéd: Q;.Z/ ?5 /| O 2 Date of expiration O'hZ/ Oday 510 &
mon @ year mon Year .

Residence Address: [ ,.:;.og S . EQKDH’ = |

"DJUBs A (SES |

Business Address: S AE

Y 062004 E>7
o I’Z‘,oo [‘-\,——’
Wittiam A. Shaw
Prethonotary #. —

Branch office(s) address(es):

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? Xno, O yes (if yes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person’'s
knowledge, information and belief; 'said affirmation being made subject to penaities prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Signature L///Zy,(_ /1/\/'

For use by County
T ,‘r"u’"ﬁ
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-. CFP1TT-18772 - OLS 05/06/04 14:56:35 - 05706704 14:55:51 8CELPATECTLD
RESPONSE FROM PENNSYLVANIA BUREAU OF MOTOR VEHICLES

OLN: 13310928. VALIDATED: NWOw«oanwﬁ. EXPIRES: 2005-08-10.

NAM: THOMAS, FRAHNK M ;
1208 § BRADY ST N
DU BOIS3 PA. 15801

SS5H: 201387780, DOB: 19247-08-03. SEX: M. EYE: BRO. 4GT: 5°

RESTRICTIOHNS: NCHE

SUSPENSION: HNO
OFERATOR CLASS: A = COMBINATION VEHICLE M = MOTORCYCLE/PEDACYCLE

OPERATOR TYPE: 4YR LIC/LP

VALID DUPLICATE LICENSE NUMBER: N/a
- COMMERCIAL DRIVER INFORMATION -

DISQUALIFIEDT NO
ENDORSEMENT CODE: T = DOUBLE/TRIFLE TRL N = TANEK VEHICLE
INFORMATION OBTAINED FROM PENNDOT FILES AND SHOULD BE VERIFIED

muﬁ

19180 ¥0-20-ACW

d3IN3O 16 SOAS ADNIDEINI ¢13144Y310-Uold

026689718

098-1

£0/10°d

142~4



.T FAGE 1 OF

I

" CFD177-19778 - CHR 05/06/04 15:11:47 - 05/06,704 15:11:47 BTBSFATBDI1BZ

xx» RESPONSE FROM PA ﬁOSmﬂﬁM%%mmw CRIMINAL HISTORY FILE ***

ORI /PA017013A. NAM/THOMAS, FRANK M- ; DOB/ 19470809, RNG/ .
SOC/201387790.0TN/ .FBI/ LOIDS .
PUR/C.ATH/DA LOER/.

*xx PESPONSE FROM FA CCHRI ~ BASED ON IDENTIFIERS ABOVE ***

RO RECORD FOUND ON: 50C

NO RECORD FOUND OWN: NAM

49180 #0-l0-A2R

d3LN33 116 SIAS ADNIDYINI G131 4¥¥371J-U01d

0266881718

098-1

£0/20°d

L12-4
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... CEDY177-19780 - HCICB
“NLO10HR5PATBU4JYO20

TR TIE RO P ANTEPILNTILY S

05706704 15:18:45 - 05706704 15:18:45 OHBSPATED4JY

PAQ17013A
NO IDENTIFIABLE RECORD IN THE NCIC INTERSTATE IDENTIFICATION INDEX

{I1I) FOR NAM/THOMAS, FRANK ¥.SEY/M. RRC/W.DOB/ 19470803, PUR/C.
30C/201387790.

NCTICE -- A LARGE NUMBER OF RECORDS FOR PERSONS BORN PRIOR TQ 1356 ARE
NOT AUTOMATED AT THE FBI. IF A SEARCH OF THE NONAUTOMATED FILES IS
DESIRED, A FINGERPRINT CARD SHQULD BE SUBMITTED.

END

19180 YO-10-Ael
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Western Surety Company

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

Bond No. 69300507

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

Franklin M. Thomas

of__Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Ponnsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dellars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the Tnited States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

SEALED with our seals and dated this 10 day of _November , 2003

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a licanse to bo granted, to the court of

Llearfield . County, Penngylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled “The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION 18 SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commenwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and offect.

‘ This torm of this bond shall begin on the __ 28 day of __February , 2004 » and
§  expireonthe 28 . _ dayof_ February , 2005
. Witnoss:
. ) Principal
Countersigned
By Not Needed
Pennsylvania Resident Agent.
!
!
a Porm Fas78-8-2002
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Western Surety Company

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND
Bond No. _69300507

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

Frapklin M. Thomas

m———— (]

of __Du Bois, PA ,» as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transaet business in the
Commanwealth of Ponnsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand BDollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United Statcs of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its cortain
atterneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

» 2armdzng

<lmaca

<ryITO
czrrIcaA

SEALED with our seals and dated this 10 day of _November , 2003

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

m& n2a 4

Llearfield . . County, Penngylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1253, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

0 -BRT

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall fatthfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and offect.

Srp  u-

This term of this bond shall begin on the ___ 28 day of __February , 2004 , and

fZ-nzck -ar

expire onthe 28 = dayof _ February . 2003

Witness:

F-2rgCn
va~TNYLLR

Frincipal

Countersigned

By Not Needed
Pennsylvania Residont Agent,

9]
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Western Surety Company

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

Franklin M. Thomas

2

£ I S ONEHCH N OHOK I OISO NN

of __Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Siotix Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound untc the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

o m

SEALED with our seals and dated this 04 day of _November , 2004

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This term of this bond shall begin onthe 28  day of _ February , 2005 and

expireonthe _ 28 day of _ February , 2006 ) F l L E D

Witness: 7 ' FEB 17200

ofveveo(
Witliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Cierk of Courts

mi17,%25,2.0, 0. 22,0, 7,00 Bl "™, 0_ra ONR ?11>_ =10 m. 2 » M ON n_2_OMM+MM<!2; >LV.2 O, OfE<I4.M 2_C oMEZ3 m;:
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Principal
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1 ]
Countersigned WESTE g
. ;

\/\ ‘:

By - i By ¢
V Pennsylvania Resident Agent B
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Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota,
and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado,
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania,
Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia,
Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

, Paul T. Bruflat of Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota , its regularly elected Senior Vice President ,

as Aﬁorne@xsmpfggt with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for
and Q@Tﬁm@%s Swety and as its act and deed, all of the following classes of documents to-wit:

!.ol«.o,. *v ’

ertakmgs that may be desired by contract, or may be given in any action or proceeding in any court of law or

mfy; wémployers against loss or damage caused by the misconduct of their employees; official, bail, and surety and

égqs lndenﬁ{iﬁln;:a’ﬂ cases where indemnity may be lawfully given; and with full power and autharity to execute consents and
mm{s © modify or changgroEextend any bond or document executed for this Company, and to compromise and settle any and all claims or

enfﬁ'nds %ade or eg&tlng'qggmst said Company.

W}; y further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Compdhyxdu%a d now in force, to-wit:
yg#&m:&m%‘“

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other cobligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attomeys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Withess Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its

Senior Vice President  with the corporate seal affixed this__ 04 day of __November ) 2004
ATTEST WEST URETYQOOMPANY
d m m’l/ By 5_./6 ; .
Assistant Secretary Paul T. Bruflat, 9€nior Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
ss

COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA

Onthis 04  dayof Novembex , 2004 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared

Paul T. Bruflat and L. Nelson

who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as __ Senior Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said lnstrument to

be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.
+hhhhf—mh@fehr—.qhhhhhhhh%%hh +

$
= o sustic 2 oy,
g SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC /2. SEAL g
s SOUTH DAKOTA s Y Notary Public
+hhhh%hh%hhhhhhhhhhhhhh'n +
My Commission Expires November 30, 2006 o

Form F1975-4-2002 'I’
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Western Surety Company

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

OO0

Bond No. 69300507

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

Franklin M. Thomas

3

of __Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

SEALED with our seals and dated this____ 17 ___ day of _November , 2005
WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This term of this bond shall begin on the ___ 28 _ day of ___February , 2006 , and
expire on the ___28 day of __February , 2007
Witness:
C/ u Principal

Countersigned * WESTE SURET COMPANY
By Not Needed ;,_/C

Pennsylvania Resident Agent

MAY 16 200
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o
Form F4478-8-2002 *"e*srg,z wsnﬂ
: William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clark of Courts m
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Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota,
and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado,
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, llinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsyivania,
Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia,
Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Paul T. Bruflat of Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota , its regularly elected Senior Vice President ,
as Attornexgr@-l?egt with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for
and o@?ﬁ@’[ﬁl?e}s Swety and as its act and deed, all of the following classes of documents to-wit:

,“v.«ua

m&mﬁlt le ertakmgs that may be desired by contract, or may be given in any action or proceeding in any court of law or
pgé@ﬁf 4 niffing, &mployers against loss or damage caused by the miseonduct of their employees; official, bail, and surety and
flﬁebty ds. Inderri’ﬁjﬁuma’ﬁ cases where indemnity may be lawfully given; and with full power and authority to execute consents and
walsIS 10 modify or changegpr.:extend any bond or document executed for this Company, and to compromise and settle any and all claims or
d“gnﬁmis wade or exrstrng @gglnst said Company.
% ﬁf W e Y

rl,
WW y further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Compa’hy dul?yga ‘edand now in force, to-wit:
Fesigaepsnitt®

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys in-Fact or agents who shall have authonty to issue bonds, polrcles or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertaklngs Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its

Senior Vice President _ with the corporate seal affixedthis___ 17  dayof __ November : 2005
ATTEST WEST URE?OMPANY
d Wo_m"/ By
Assistant Secretary Paul T. Bruflat, %nlor Vice President
STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA
s

COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA

Onthis______17  dayof November , 2005 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared

Paul T. Bruflat and L. Nelson

who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as ___ Senior Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to

be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.
+w—; 96ttt thint bttty ity ttrt; $

$
s D. KRELL : AD ‘ﬁ Yy,
g NOTARY PUBLIC g VA
s souru DAKOTA\CY /s ! Notary Public
+hqhhtahhhhqahhshhrahhhhfeh +
My Commission Expires November 30, 2006 g

Form F1975-4-2002 -
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Iindividual Private Detective Llcense 2o0t-g8 C
.. Renewal Form

County Of Z)Zéi%[&—?@
Applicant's |

/. | - - | V ) ) . '
name:____ / /’é‘/ﬂs WQ /17
last Sirst - middle initial
Date of birth: 5% / 9 / 47 Social Security Number';;O/ <K D56
month year
Date current license issued: f & 1O  Dateof expiration S | &1 O

month day year month day year

Residence Address: >o¥ S %)7) >
| | T Raes «4/4\ (S5

Business Address: - Sawme e Dlooan—
FILEDS>
W —
| MAY 17 2006
Branch office(s) address(es): YRR o\"u “
' William A. Shaw
Prethonotary/Clerk of Courts

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? JZlno, [ yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person’s

knowledge, information and belief: said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities

Signature ' /t—wgé M /
For use b%nty

R R Y e
f'“ swl%mﬁ”w i . s J
e L [ d Ren

I g i ]lnhw
I ’ i !’“f'?' ! 6‘#

l'lej"(“')'l

|

47 ]Mﬂw

i

I

Ml

il x!]i‘illlx i




NAM/FRANKLIN, THOMAS M .DOB/19470809.RNGIN.
SOC/201387790.0TN/ FBl SID/

*** RESPONSE FROM PA CCHRI - BASED ON IDENTIFIERS ABOVE ***

NO RECORD FOUND ON: SOC

NO RECORD FOUND ON: NAM.

FILED

MaY 152008

William A. Shaw
promonotary/Clerk of Courts



ISSUED 05-18-06
EXPIRES 05-18-08
CASE # 2002-88-CD

This certifies that___EFRANKLIN M. THOMAS

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

s5.No._201-38-7790 =~ Prothonotary

b.0.8.8-9-47 Height_ 5'8" [ ]
Weight.__ 2_0_0_ Eyes __BROWN ? ;
Hair _BROWN Comp._FATR

PHONE
:_llll4=314;d&569

Right Thumb Print




07/2(Ju

1.20. 2006% 1:22PM  Dist. Judge 46-3-04

-

EMPLOYEE'S STATEMENT

APPLICATION OF
JAMES LYNN HAWKINS -01
FOR A PRIVAGE DETECTIVE LICENSE

HOME ADDRESS: PO BOX 31 (210 COOPER AVE.)
GLEN HOPE, PA. 16645
COUNTY: CLEARFIELD

PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (LAST 3 YEARS):
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE

No. 0164 P, 2hovi/ou0n

CASE NO. 2002-88-CD
CLEARFIELD CO. COURT OF
COMMON PLEAS

FILED

&
JUL 20 2006
Y
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

\ CEne Yo s
w L C\NQ"’,\;\\Q\\\NT
CAPDs & et FAso



SP 4-144 (4-2005) .
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110-9758 .

THE ENCLOSED FINGERPRINT CARD(S) AND/OR PAYMENT(S) IS BEING RETURNED
UNPROCESSED FOR THE REASON(S) INDICATED BELOW:

INSUFFICIENT PAYMENT [ ] OVERPAYMENT
(Fee of $24 is required)

PERSONAL CHECKS ARE NOT ACCEPTED. PAYMENT MUST BE BY CERTIFIED CHECK,
CASHIER'S CHECK, OR MONEY ORDER.

CHECK OR MONEY ORDER MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO THE "COMMONWEALTH OF
PENNSYLVANIA”

MUST BE PRINTED ON THE PROPER FINGERPRINT CARD.
SENT BY STATE AGENCY.
SENT BY INDIVIDUAL NOT BY STATE AGENCY.

INSUFFICIENT DATA ON FINGERPRINT CARD.
] FuLL NAME REQUIRED  [] SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER REQUIRED
[CJ COMPLETE DATE OF BIRTH REQUIRED  [_] REQUESTER IDENTIFICATION UNKNOWN/UNCLEAR
[J sexReQuiReD ' [] REASON FOR REQUEST UNKNOWN/UNCLEAR
] RACE REQUIRED

Oo0o00 O o O

OTHER ko AT T SUBMISSIONS MUST GO THROUGH THE CLERK OF
COURTS OFFICE WERE YOU ARE LICENSED. NO SUBMISSION
. OF FINGERPRINTS AND FEES WILL BE ACCEPTED FROM
ANYONE OTHER. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS I CAN BE
REACHED AT 717-705-1740- ANNA MARIE MARTIN, CLERICAL
SUPERVISOR.

PLEASE TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION IN THIS MATTER.

CRIMINAL RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
RECORD CHECK PROCESSING UNIT
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

717-705-1742

' An. Internationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency



July 20, 2006

RE: Fingerprint Card for James I.. Hawkins

Pensylvania State Police
Harrisburg, Pa
Dcar Sirs,

Linclosed, please find one fingerprint cards and a check in the amount
of $17.50 for the processing costs. Please compare the fingerprints and mail
the results when completed to:

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincercly,

William A. Shaw
Prothonotary

Faclosures (3)
WAS/brh

CLEARPIELD COUNTYN COURTIHOUSI
PROTITONOTARY O [1CIE
PO BON 549
CLEARPTELD, PA 16830



EMPLOYEE'S STATEMENT

IN RE: CASE NO. 2002-88-CD
CLEARFIELD CO. COURT OF
APPLICATION OF COMMON PLEAS
JAMES LYNN HAWKINS -01
FOR A PRIVAGE DETECTIVE LICENSE

HOME ADDRESS: PO BOX 31 (210 COOPER AVE.)
GLEN HOPE, PA. 16645
COUNTY: CLEARFIELD

AGE: 49
PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT (LAST 3 YEARS):

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
MAGISTERIAL DISTRICT JUDGE

EMPLOYEE

M

EMPLOYER —




PRIVATE DETECTIVE ACT OF 1953 22 §23

of the court, and also a meral shicld or hadge, of such shape and
description and bearing such mecniphion as the court may deagnate,
which pocket card and badge shall he evidence of duc authonization
pursuant to the terms of this acr® Al persons to whom such -
cence ceruficates, pocket cards, <hiclds or hadges <hall have been
1ssued shall be respensibie for the safe keeping of the <ame, and
shall not loan, let or allow any other person to use wear or dispiay
such coruficate, pocket card, siveld or hadge  No person shall wear
or display any hicense certificate, pocket card, shicld or badge, pur-
porting 1o autherize the holder or wearer thercof to act as a private
detective or invesugator, unless the same shall have been duly is-
sued pursuant to the provisions of this act  1ulure to comply with
the provisions of this section shall be sufhcient cause for revocation
of such hcense, and all such certificates, pocket cards, shields and
badges shall be returned to the court of quarter sesstons within sev-
enty -tw o hours after the holder thereof has recenned notice 1n wnit-
ing of the expiration or revocation of such heense No person, except
as authorized 1n this section, shall wear or display a shield or badge
of any design or matenal, purporting to 1ndicate that the wearer or
bearer thereof 1s a prnivate detective or mvestigator or 1< authorized
to act as a private detecuve or mvestigator, untess required by law
to do so  Any person violating the provisions of this section shall
be guilty of a2 misdemeanor, and, upon conviction thereof, shall be
sentenced to pay a finc of not more than five hundred dollars ($500)
or to undergo imprisonment for not more than one (1) yecar or both
1933, Aug 21, P L 1273, § 12

1 Section 14 of this title
2 Seculons 11-30 of this title

§ 23. Employes

“ (a) The holder of any license certificate issued pursuant to this
act may emplov to assist him n his work of private detectine or in-
vestigator as desenbed in section 2! and i the conduct of such husi-
ness as many persons as he may deem necessary, and shall av all
umes during such employment be leaally responsible for the goad
conduct m the husmess of cach and every person <o employved

No holder of any unexpired heense certihcate issued pursuant to
this act ? shall knowingly employ i connection with his or 1ts busi-
ness, 1n any capacity whatsoever, any person who has been con-
victed of a felony, or any of the following oftenses, and who has
not, subsequent to such conviction, recetved executive pardon there-
for removing this disabulity (1) illegally using. carryimg or possess-
ing 2 pistol or other dangerous weapon, (2) making or possessing
burglar’s tnstruments, (3) buning or receiving stolen property,

335

P3-20



SP 4-192B. (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

CENTRAL REPOSITORY OO~ DB -CY)
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 20~

RE: COMMONWEALTH OF PA

HAWKINS JAMES LYNN
6/19/1957
CLERK OF COURTS Friday, August 04, 2006

CLEARFIELD COUNTY

COMMON PLEAS COURT

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOQUSE
CLEARFIELD PA 16830

In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, the fingerprint card(s)

of the above named individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,

or who has applied for employment with.a private detective agency, has been
searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Records and Identification
Division and

[X] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. If, at any time, a
criminal arrest fingerprint card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police
concerning the above referenced individual, ygqui%g automatically be notified
of such arrest. - T

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or

. federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address.

[

T Sincerely, . -
. . e ST NCELeiyy, e R

con S e :'g?*'.
Director, Records and
Identification Division

FILED

| AUG 10 2006

Ml | {00 ( W
iillam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts
P



2002-88~
EXPIRES

This certifies that

cp #01
5-18-2008

JAMES LYNN HAWKINS

is a LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

-9795

S.S. No. 171-46 Prothonotary i
, I

|
|
1
i

D.0.B Height [ ] '

Weight Eyes

Hair Comp.

!_ _I PHONE

Right Thumb Print T "S.i-tjr-iature -------------------




2002-88-¢cp #01
EXPIRES 5-18-2008

I . . JAMES LYNN HAWKINS
i This certifies that

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in

CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

D0.0.8.6719=57 peigne_ 62" .
Weight 2 2 5 Eyes BROWN
Hair M___ CompF_AI_ R

PHONE
] 814-~371-6569

S.S. No. 171-46_9795 ------------- Prothonotary

i Right Thumb Print - Signature




Employee’s Statement

IN RE: CASE NO. 2002-88-CD
CLEARFIELD CO. COURT
OF COMMON PLEAS

APPLICATION OF

STEPHEN B. KELLER-02
FOR A PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

HOME ADDRESS: 572 TREASURE LAKE Fl LED@
DuBois, PA. 15801 HA 25 207
COUNTY: Clearfield Prothonatiny Ol s ourts
Ve W
Finvgen Pocnss  Civnes
AGE: 59 T Ve

PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT( last 3 years )
PA. State Police Retired

28 years service
sk BT

6—7:;92/&/\/ ESKzpy o

Employee

{ zp(ﬂfu W—TZ‘EMS
mployer




Clearfield County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts

William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant  Solicitor

7

e : 1 PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 ®  Phone: (814) 765-2641 Ext. 1330 & Fax: (814) 765-7659 = www.clearfieldco.org

May 25, 2007

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Ave.
Harrisburg, PA 17110

[n Re: Steven B. Keller
D.O.B. 09-13-1947
Case # 2002-88-CD

To Whom [t May Concern:
Please find enclosed a two (2) fingerprint cards, certified copy of Employee’s
Statement. and check payable to the PA State Police for $17.50. Please return search

results in the enclosed self-addressed stamped envelope. [f you have any questions,
please contact me at (§14) 765-2641, ext. 1331.

Sincerely,

Wiltliam A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Enclosures



SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANTA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110 290072~ O%k¥-0CY)

RE: SELE P.I.

KELLER STEPHEN BRCOKE
9/13/1947
CLERK OF COURTS Wednesday, June 27, 2007

CLEARFIELD COUNTY ‘

COMMON PLEAS COURT F“LE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE @
CLEARFIELD PA 16830 JUN 29 2007

oVH,['s NP
MﬂhmnA,Sth
Prothonctary/Clerk of Courts

In accordance with the Private Detective Rct of 1953, the fingerprint card(s)
of the above named individual, who has applied for a Private Detective License,
or who has applied for employment with a private detective agency, has been

searched in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police, Recorcds and Identification
Division and

[X] No criminal record was revealed.

Please be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. [f, at any time, a
criminel arrest fingerprint card is received by the Pennsylvania State Police
concerning the above referenced individual, you will automatically be notified
of such arrest.

You are also advised that the above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the files of the Pennsylvania State Police,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence of other criminal
records which may be contained in the repositories of other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be cf any further assistance to you concerning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, Fingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or feel
free to write this Unit at the above address.

LT _ Sincerely,

A
&ngk E&%A §§P kE;ﬁ&ﬁQm\
- . Director, R

ecords and S
Identification Di

ivision



2002-88-CD #2
Expires 05-18-08

STEPHEN B. KELLER

This certifies that

isa LICENSED PRIVATE DETECTIVE in
CLEARFIELD COUNTY, STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA

5.5, No_ XXX-XX-XXXX

Prothonotary

D.0.8._9=13~4 Yeight 5'9"

WeighLl 68 Evyes Blue
Hair Brown Comp.&rﬁ_
PHONE

] 814-375-5537

Right Thumb Print
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Western Surety Company

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

Bond No. _69300507

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

Franklin M. Thomas

of_Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the

- Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH

OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

SEALED with our seals and dated this___06_____ day of _November , 2007
WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of
Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective

business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This term of this bond shall beginonthe __ 29  day of __ February , 2008 and

expire on the ___28 day of __ February , 2009

Witness:
/A/C &‘//Z

Principal

Countersigned WESTE

M/W By

Pennsylvania Resident Agent

“
3

Soss

IR T
" *@ 5 e

Form F4478-8-2002

110,20 m k- vim O_ru O I ».02-32 .2 >ER™ ONl™ 2, Ol - WK< 2, »4v.2 O OMM<IH.M. D C. 52 n;n_'-un,mj.g@@@@ﬁ@@(‘mgﬂ@@é' = B

OO OO BP0 OODOOSE I vl 2, >10,. 2.0, Ol 02

W~ EISITIElA WIS TVIR ETT IV CEotm P ANy B WO 1N LI O’ A A KM TeTR T TA Wl s Tl o T O Tl ST 6 O 1N TO T TA T CTOTMIPIAINTIHE S

I




Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota,
and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado,
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, ldaho, lllincis, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania,
Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia,
Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Paul T. Bruflat of Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota , its regularly elected Senior Vice President ,

as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for
and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:

One _PRIVATE DETECTIVE

bond with bond number ___ 69300507

for _FRANKLIN M. THOMAS
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: _$10,000.00

Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Company duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:
Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate

“*name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the

Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The

-signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its

Senior Vice President with the corporate seal affixedthis___ 06 dayof __November . 2007
ATTEST WE N SUR COMPANY
d @oﬂl/ By 4_/6 /
/ L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary Paul T. Bruﬁgt, Senior Vice President

ARSI,
FEE LS
22T ? }, &;{u

i
\,&

STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

ss J
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA Y, ggm
st
Onthis __ 06 dayof November , 2007 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Paul T. Bruflat and L. Nelson

who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as __Senior Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument to

be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.
$0S 0000000 00hhhhhhhhhhintktk ¢

s $
§ = otanr PuBLIC 2o A) A ps
5 NOTARY PUBLIC /Z -\
§ SOUTH DAKOTA@% ! Notary Public
Fonnnnenbhnnnthhhhhhhhnnt ¢
My Commission Expires November 30, 2012 o

Form F1975-9-2006 L
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INDIVIDUAL PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE ' —
RENEWAL FORM County of: & LeARE /L)
/ —_ .
Applicant's Name: //60/"\/'\§ ’}'T&Utévlu) /V\
Last First Middie [nitial
Date of Birth: @g Hexd, 1647 Social Security Number: C%( - 3g 777G
Month Day Year
,/
Date current license issued: / /f / Oé Date of Expiration: f) / [(F/ OE—
Month Day Year Month Day Year

Residence Address: IQ—O 8' S. ‘g% kg S(
O2Bos A [5KO(

Business Address: '[;tf n r_.

L f‘
SEP 29 200

Branch Office(s) Address(es): / Y (
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

4.
7

-

Have you ever been arrested or convicted of a criminal offense in this or any other state?
No Yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing infarmation is true and correct to the best of said person's knowledge
information and belief; said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Sec. 4904, unsworn
falsifications to authorities. By signing this affirmation the undersigned further certifies that they are familiar with the
Private Detective Act of August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273, .1, as amended, and warrant this application is in compliance
with the provisions of the Act.

Signature: M K Date: ?’5}?» ok
—— -

For use by County C\.E‘(-\R,Cuf—;\m

Crimin;llrecords check: ﬂucense Renewal Approved

County .

K State } C Date License Renewed D€ px- 21, oo &
O NCIC New License Expiration Date _twpa~ VB, 1009

O Check if conviction found O License Renewaf Not Approved

Date subnﬂtte&W@
i Fee Paid Signature / -

CISk of Conrts

AOPC 2023 - 2008 - Page 1 of 1 01/15/2008 4:42:35PM



2002-388-~ CO

INDIVIDUAL PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE —
RENEWAL FORM County of QAE%VZEL/A D

Applicant's Name: T%)/Mg ‘(t;ﬂidté /\/\

Last First Middle Initial
Date of Birth: Og 1 OF1 /447 Social Security Number: aO/ -3 770
Month Day Year -
Date current license issued: Oq /&? /aﬂ')g Date of Expiration: 05 / /(/ 200‘ 9
Month Day Year Month Day Year
Residence Address: | &QX S. Birov >

DuBors FA. (SXor

Business Address:

FILED™
Branch Office(s) Address(es): MAY 1 8 20]]9
0 [2 0o

_ William A. Shaw
6l ourts

Have you gver been arrested or convicted of a criminal offense in this or any other state?
No Yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's knowledge
information and belief, said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Sec. 4904, unsworn
falsifications to authorities. By signing this affirmation the undersigned further certifies that they are familiar with the
Private Detective Act of August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273, Sec. 1, as amended, and warrant this application is in compliance
with the provisions of the Act.

Signature: %‘* ﬂ/

(./ (W

Date: \5’—:— /. X: g (;

For use by County Cicaeeargio

Criminaﬂ!;pords check: K License Renewal Approved
nty
[j}sgﬂte Date License Renewed WMo 19, 2009

0O NCIC New License Expiration Date _i™vuwa- , A& 2o\

O License Renewal Not Approved
Date submitted to Court for hearing

¢~Fee Paid ;lo 0. o Signature

O Check if conviction found

Clerk of Counts

AQPC 2023 - 2008 "Page 1 of 1 ‘ 0¥15/2008 4:42:35PM

aid







« « - - - ' ooz -~ R .¢
Individual Private Detective License soes”  *°

Renewal Form
County Of CLNETD

e (s foe /A
as L irst middle initia
Date of birth: mOh /Cd)(?/ﬁ%? Social Secﬁrity Numbep—0/ - 35 . 2 2P0
Date current license issuéd: C? /d E | Do Dateof expiration %m/; / 4§—/ 0 /G
mon, ay year mon year .
Residence Address: |08 S 7 S

(N 6ocs /S50 )

Business Address: S AM &
EILED
#lig 11 2010
Branch office(s) address(es): ’_ ° ‘MI‘\";:‘;_( ;‘rfaw ,
Tyothonotary/Clerk of Courta

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? )ﬁ no, yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; said affirmation being made subject to penailties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities.

,.‘-’. 'El’ \: . 11 i
;fl'i f | ! ; i
sl
';,;“'f.ui[|1| e
W

‘i!' o !
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- Western Surety Company <

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND @ lgm
69300507 :

Bond No.
: OFEC 2
KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we, : 'MVW rooe L
Franklin M. Thomas - : . - :"V.L.;.:fi! ,E'Pg', 3
of __Du Bois, PA . , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,

a South Dakota corporation, of ‘Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business .in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sumof Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

SEALED with our seals and dated this 12 day of _November , 2009

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

. Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
. business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

oItz mrz > Mk MR m 2 CEN Wl<TZ[>10°E O ONM<I iy CoMliZia M4 v_r {H HROEEROCE LAY DSOS EICSHEIECOOOODDOENRG

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

B . This ter.r_n of this bond shall begin on the ___ 28 day of __February |, 2010 , and
exﬁi-re on.the_L day of __ February , 2011
Witness:
Principal
Countersigned | WESTE
MW By

Pennsylvama Resident Agent

" H

§}
“y 4}' & sg g’-\ “‘{JN @;
Form F4478-8-2002 ’mm msxﬁ*
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Employee's Statement

In RE:

Application of:

Linda E. Thomas - 03

Private Detective License

Home Address:

1208 South Brady Street
DuBois, PA 15801
(Clearfield County)

Age: 57

Place of Employment (Last 3 Years)

Dad's Treasures (Owner)
DuBois, PA 15801

FILE

0l
JAR 1372811

illiam A. Shaw
prothonotary/Clerk of Courls

1@@, = nt oo d,
ond cheok for17.50 o Ps P

Case No. 2002-88-CD
Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
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Clearﬂeld County Office of the Prothonotary and Clerk of Courts -
Williom A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick - Bonnie Hudson David S. Ammerman

Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonqtury/Clerk of Courts Administrative Assistant  Solicitor

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA16330 =  Pnone: (814) 765-2641 Bx. 1330 = Fax: (814) 765—7659 = www.clearfieldco.org

January 13, 2011

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository
1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Re: Deputy Private Detective Application of Linda E. Thomas
Case Number: 2002-88-CD

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, pleaée find a ﬁngerprint card and copy of Emplbyee’s Statement for the above-narhed
individual. Please also find a check for your fee of $17.50. Please forward the results to: -

Clearfield Co. 911 Center
Attn: Josh Quigley

611 Leonard Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

Sincerely,
' /3

/«)f ..

. et @(
William A. Shaw

. Prothonotary
WAS/brh ‘
.-Enclosures )



LEAVE BLANK

byl

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK
LAST NAME NAM FIRST NAME

THOMAS, LINDA ELAINE

MIDDLE NAME

EBI LEAVE BLANK

VA
b7 i)

ALIASES AKA o
R

; PA017015J

RESH F §EP§ME§%NTED
OIS
PA 15801

DATE SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL TAKING FINGERPRINTS
010211 YOHE - RYOHE

EMPLXES ABD AIRBRBURES
1208 S BRADY ST
DUBOIS
PA 15801

CLEARFIELD

CLEARFIELD CO CLERK OF fGe

—

DATE OF BIRTH DOB

PA Morth _ PH -1 95¥

US- UNITED STATES| SBF | BReE | 91992

V5D | BE® | 0| PORE PENNS PRVAN

APPLICANT

REASON FINGERPRINTED

Private Detective

SOCIAL SECURITY NO. SOC
208-42-8286

MISCELLANEOUS NO. MNU

LEAVE BLANK

1. R. THUMB

4. R.RING

§.R. LITTLE

LEFT FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEOUSLY

L. THUMB R. THUMB

RIGHT FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANECUSLY



Employee's Statement

In RE: Case No. 2002-88-CD
Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas
Application of:

Michael P. Murray - 04

Private Detective License

Home Address:

119 Robinson Street
DuBois, PA 15801
(Clearfield County)

Age: 30

Place of Employment (Last 3 Years)

Atlas Pressed Metals

DuBois, PA 15801
814-371-4800
Goble-Baronick Funeral Home

DuBois, PA 15801
814-371-2040

' //Za/%/??
Employee O

FILE T

@V ofd:00, Eniployer —

BN 371

Wiiliam A. Shaw
Proencuotan/Clak of Courts

I(‘/C) E pr}l‘r}- Q@.)'d,‘
ard check or #17.50 yo 5P
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- Clearfield County Oﬁioe of the Prb_thonotary and Clerk of CoLjrts |

William A. Shaw Jacki Kendrick - Bonnie Hudson . David S. Ammermcm.
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Deputy Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts  Administrative Assistant ~ Solicitor

PO Box 549, Clearfield, PA 16830 =  Phone; (814) 765-2641 Ext.1_330 = Fax: (814) 765-7659 = www.clearfieldco.org

3

-January 13, 2011

Pennsylvania State Police

Central Repository : . ;
1800 Elmerton Avenue > : '
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Re: Deputy Private Detective Application of Michael P. Murray
Case Number: 2002-88-CD

~

" To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed; please find a fingerprint card and copy of Employee’s Stétement for the above-named
individual. Please also find a check for your fee of $17.50. Please forward the results to:

Clearfield Co. 911 Center
Attn: Josh Quigley

911 Leonard Street
Clearfield, PA 16830

- Sincerely,

éﬂ"f

William A. Shaw
‘Prothonotary -

/’/

WAS/brh
Enclosures



LEAVE BLANK
)

kY

/

TYPE OR PRINT ALL INFORMATION IN BLACK
LAST NAME NAM FIRST NAME

MURRAY, MICHAEL PAUL

MIDDLE NAME

La

¥
SIGNATURE Of PERSON F PRINTED
X /é!é’ —

e O SETRUE T
ggBO is

158

DATE SIGNATURE OF OFFICIAL TAKING FINGERPRINTS
010211 YOHE - RYOHE

EMPLOYRRAND ARRFSSED METALS
125 TOM MIX DR
DUROIS .
PA 15801

EBI LEAVE BLANK

REASON FINGERPRINTED

Private Detective

ALIASES AKA o
'T PA017015J ,
CLEARFIELD CO CLERK OF 8Ge | DATEOFoikH DOB
CLEARFIELD PA o9 8% - 1080
US- UNITED STATES| 5% | B8 | =971 | 185 | EF%% | YD | "bACE PRiTe #8%aN
LEAVE BLANK
SOCIAL SECURITY NO, SOC e

202-68-8076

MISCELLANEQUS NO. MNU

ID 50X50G8 TPFC-

L. THUMB R. THUMB

RIGHT FOUR FINGERS TAKEN SIMULTANEQUSLY

8
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Western Sure CompanyFILED

5 14 2

VL@
; |lham A. Shaw
Bond No. _693005%shonotary/Clerk of Cd

=

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

Franklin M. Thomas

?

of __Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
- Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmly bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dellars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

U< MID CLORETZ D M,

SEALED with our seals and dated this___ 15 day of _December , 2010

SEFELIZPE0.2 O OB MD CNSPZIn M M E 3 SOOI TN D SO SO SN OO D O NS NSO
7

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

L m2 OIS <2 PLYR 0°0%

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

“mO%
{0 EP LD M T e IR M 2, O

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect. :
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This term of this bond shall begin onthe ___28  day of _ February , 2011  and

1 02,0, 0 g, 0, ™ O I O

TTT072 7 0.2 0.0 g

expireonthe __28  day of __ February , 2012

£2,249,2 O ONEH 0 2.

Witness:

S

Principal

Countersigned WESTE

M/M By

Pennsylvania Resident Agent Paul T. BruﬂatMS i Qfé/;%g?’&
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FEB-23-2011 11:15 From: To:918147657659 o P.e’3

SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POILICE
CENTRAI, REPCSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

RE: DAD'S TRFASURES - SELE
THOMAS LINDA " FLAINE
12/16/1851

CLERK OF COURTS . Wednesday, February 23, 2011
CT.EARFIELDR COUNTY : )
COMMON PLENS COURY

CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOIUSE FHLE

CLEARFIELD A 16830
FEB 23 2011

ef ol
: _ Wiliiam A. Shaw
In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, tha fingarprifiolfyelppdGlerk of Courts
ot the above named individual, who has applied for a Private Detcctive Ticense,
or who has applied tor employment with a private destective agency, has been
searched in the files of Lhe Pennsylvania Slate Police, Records and ldeuntification
Division and :

1X) No criminal record was rcvealed.

Pleage be advised that the fingerprint card(s) concerning Lhe above roferenced
individual hag been tiled by the Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprint cards hereinafter filed therein. It, at any time, a

concerning Lhe above referenced individual, you will automatically be notiried
of such arrest.

You are also advised Lhal Lhe above response is based on comparison of
fingerprints and associated requester-furnished information against a name index
and fingerprints contained in the tiles ot the Pennsylvania State Police,
Cenlral Repoailory, only, and does not preclude the existence of oLher criminal
records which may be contained in the repositorics of other local, state, or
foderal criminal juslice agencies. :

If we may be of any turther ssgsislance Lo you concarning this matter, please
contact: Supervisor, tingerprint Card Query/Mail Unit at (717)783-3762, or teel
free Lo write this Unit at the above addrossa.’

Sincersly,




FEB-23-2011 11:15 From: . T0:918147657659 P.373

SP 4-192B (7-92) PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

" RE: ATLAS PRESSED MFTALS

MUKRAY M1CHAEL PAUL
12/7/1980
CLERK OF COURTS Wednesday, February 23, 2011
CTEARFTRLD COUNTY @

COMMON PLEAS COURT v r':if"
CLEARFIELD COUNTY COURTHOUSE , ‘ =L

CLEARFIELD . PA 16830 ‘
' FEB 23 201
Flowyd
o William A Shaw

. : Fiothonotary/Clerk of Court.
In accordance with the Private Detective Act of 1953, Lhe [ingerprint card(s)

of. the above named individual, who has applicd tor o Private Detecllve lLicensze,

or who has applied for cmployment with a private detactive agency, has been
searched in Lhe files of Lhe Pennsylivania State Police, Records and Tdentification
Division and

[x1 No criminal record wag revealed,

Please be advised that the fingoerprint card(s) concerning the above referenced
individual has been filed by Lhe Central Repository and shall be compared with
those criminal fingerprinl cards hereinafter [iled thercin. If, at any time, a
criminal arrest fingerprinl card i3 received by Lhe Pennsylvania State Police

concerning the above reterenced individual, you will automalically be notificd
of such arrest. ’

You are also advised that the above reosponse ig based on comparisoen of
tingerprints and associated requester-furnished intormation againgt a name index
and tingerprints contained in the [iles of the Pennsylvania State Pollice,
Central Repository, only, and does not preclude the existence ot other criminal -
records which may be contained in the repositories wf other local, state, or
federal criminal justice agencies.

If we may be of any further assistance to you concerning thia matter, pleasc

contact: Supcrvisor, Fingerprinl Card Query/Mail Unit at (/17)783-3762, or feel
free Lo write Lhis Unjit at tha above address..

“Sincerely,

: : Di!%ﬁtor, Records” and
: -ldehtification Division



B-23-2011 11:15 From: ) ) . To0:918147657659 P.1-3

PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

CRIMINAL RECORDS AND IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110

PHONE

Fax: 717-346-3375
FAX TRANSMISSION COVER SHEET

Date: February 23, 2011
To: " William Shaw
Fax:  814-765-7659
From: Gwen Deiter

Re: Private Detéctives
Memo:

YOU SHOULD RECEIVE PAGE(S), INCLUDING THIS COVER SHEET. IF YOU DO NOT
RECEIVE ALL THE PAGES, PLEASE CALL.

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE: The. document(s) accompanying this facsimile transmission contain information that Is
confidential and privileged and is intended only for the use of the addressee designated above. If you are not the intended
recipient, you are heraby notified that disclosure, copying, distribution or taking of any action in rellance on the contents of
this telecopied information is stnctly prohibited. If you receive this facsimile in error, please notify the Pennsylvama State
Police and retum the original message to our office by mail.

An Internationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency



Individual Private Detective License O>%5-C D
Renewal Form

County Of _C_/eAG/ 72D

Applicant's _——— ‘ — B
~name: i [&c")/wxg = WVATR adt
last Jirst middle initial
Date of birth: )< 67 | /. Social Security Number/QO ( - SX - 7?7 %Y,
month year
Date current license lssued @ Ofl A0 2 Date of expiration 03/7 / &1 c;‘d//
month day year month year -

Residence Address: //}Og_ <. ml) Y ST
%6015 LA [TEOI

Business Address: S ApMET | ' l?&
| - ILED

- i &
Branch office(s) address(es): wihiiam A Shaw

_ : <o 37
Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? Xno, a yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; 'said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.

Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Signature__ | ﬂ/f Date 57&(.“ /f ‘.

{
For use by C{nty
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Indlwdual Private Detective Llcense 001~ @8- P
Renewal Form

County Of Q@%"f &4

Applicant's . e
ngr?we ‘ M/Mj ' e /’/’?ﬂm«,c( /%
Jirst ;lfddkmmal
Date of birth: ;ﬁ / C? / / 7%7  Social Security Number: 0()0 (.3 77?0

month war

Date current license issued: 6 |2 g 20l Date of expiration j/_/ (& Zoc <

month day year -

month day - year
Residence Address: S oS AT S
NDofocs [ STl

<

FILED

MAY 03 2012

o/ v~306( —
William A. Shaw
Prothonotary/Clerk of Courts

Business Address: S A

Branch office(s) address(es):

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? ,ﬁj no, Q yes (if yes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person’s
knowledge, information and belief; 'said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A. v
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities, :

Signature__ ﬁ/ﬁ //5\. oie S -3-c2

For use by County




Date: 5/3/2012 Clearfield County Court of Common Pleas NO. 1945169
Time: 02:57 PM Receipt Page 1 of 1

Received of: Thomas, Franklin M. (subject) S 100.00

One Hundred and 00/100 Dollars

Case: 2002-00088-CD Subject: In Re:Franklin M. Thomas, etal. Amount
Renewal of Private Detective License 100.00
Total: 100.00
Payment Method: Cash William A. Shaw, Prothonotary/Clerk of Cou
Amount Tendered: 100,00

Change Returned: 0.00 By:

Clerk: BILLSHAW Deputy Clerk
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FILE #20_02 . 88.cp \
GLEARFIELD GOUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LIGENSE
- ISSUED TO '

FRANK M. THOMAS

FRANK M. Ry ———
|

MAY 18, 13

Expires:

I 4 .
Feopare o Ui **Thoma s PRE"R, Shaw



indmdual Private Detective License J00)-$5-<n
. Renewal Form
County Of_~ feongzrpiz

T Torns ok ya

last irst middle initia
Date of birth: mgl 9 / f{:7 Social Secﬁrity Number—20 ( - 3% . D990
Date current license |ssued. \Slh /? I20/3~  Date of expiration ‘%/ / Cﬂyg /c?d_/\lg
mon ay year . mon Yyear .

Residence Address: /&Of S. Biay st |

DoRos _Fh (SEel

Business Address: =AM
' 0 300D 0
EILEDFf e
LIS em
Branch office(s) address(es): APR 1_6 2013
‘ William A. Shaw
Prothonatary/Clerk of Courts
Tecwan oY
Y-

Sood B&

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? W no, O yes afyes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowiledge, information and belief: ' said affirmation being made subject to penaities prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsn"cat:ons to authorities.

Signature 3 /Zﬂﬂ//é Date, HL-—16-£3

For use b y County
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W FRLED
Western Surety Company #3182

f o WmamA Shaw
Pfﬁﬂ!onotay/c:em of Cou

PRIVATE DETECTIVE BOND

Bond No. _69300507

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, that we,

Franklin M. Thomas

14

of __Du Bois, PA , as Principal, and WESTERN SURETY COMPANY,
a South Dakota corporation, of Sioux Falls, South Dakota, authorized to transact business in the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, as Surety, are held and firmiy bound unto the COMMONWEALTH
OF PENNSYLVANIA, as Obligee, in the sum of Ten Thousand Dollars ($10,000.00), lawful money of
the United States of America, to be paid to the said Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, its certain
attorneys or assigns, to which payment well and truly to be made we do bind ourselves and each of
us, our heirs, executors, administrators and successors jointly and severally, firmly by these presents.

SEALED with our seals and dated this 16 day of _November , 2012

WHEREAS, the above bounden Principal is an applicant for a license to be granted, to the court of

Clearfield County, Pennsylvania, Criminal Division, to carry on a Private Detective
business under the provisions of the Act of Assembly approved August 21, 1953, entitled "The
Private Detective Act of 1953";

NOW THE CONDITION OF THIS OBLIGATION IS SUCH, that if the above bounden Principal
shall faithfully and honestly conduct said private detective business and shall faithfully obey all the
laws of the Commonwealth relating to said business, then this obligation shall be null and void,
otherwise to remain in full force and effect.

This term of this bond shall begin on the ___ 28 day of _ February . | 2013 , and
expire on the _2_8; day of __ February , 2014
Witness:
Principal
Countersigned WESTE SURET COMPANY
oy el A Lyesatt By

Pennsylvania Resident Agent
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Western Surety Company

POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS:

That WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of South Dakota,
and authorized and licensed to do business in the States of Alabama, Alaska, Arizona, Arkansas, California, Colorado,
Connecticut, Delaware, District of Columbia, Florida, Georgia, Hawaii, Idaho, lllinois, Indiana, lowa, Kansas, Kentucky,
Louisiana, Maine, Maryland, Massachusetts, Michigan, Minnesota, Mississippi, Missouri, Montana, Nebraska, Nevada, New
Hampshire, New Jersey, New Mexico, New York, North Carolina, North Dakota, Ohio, Oklahoma, Oregon, Pennsylvania,
Rhode Island, South Carolina, South Dakota, 'Tennessee, Texas, Utah, Vermont, Virginia, Washington, West Virginia,
Wisconsin, Wyoming, and the United States of America, does hereby make, constitute and appoint

Paul T. Bruflat of Sioux Falls
State of South Dakota , its regularly elected Vice President .

as Attorney-in-Fact, with full power and authority hereby conferred upon him to sign, execute, acknowledge and deliver for
and on its behalf as Surety and as its act and deed, the following bond:

One _PRIVATE DETECTIVE

bond with bond number ___69300507

tor _FRANKLIN M. THOMAS
as Principal in the penalty amount not to exceed: _$10,000.00

Western Surety Company further certifies that the following is a true and exact copy of Section 7 of the by-laws of Western Surety
Company duly adopted and now in force, to-wit:

Section 7. All bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney, or other obligations of the corporation shall be executed in the corporate
name of the Company by the President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, Treasurer, or any Vice President, or by such other officers as the
Board of Directors may authorize. The President, any Vice President, Secretary, any Assistant Secretary, or the Treasurer may appoint
Attorneys-in-Fact or agents who shall have authority to issue bonds, policies, or undertakings in the name of the Company. The corporate
seal is not necessary for the validity of any bonds, policies, undertakings, Powers of Attorney or other obligations of the corporation. The
signature of any such officer and the corporate seal may be printed by facsimile.

In Witness Whereof, the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY has caused these presents to be executed by its

Vice President with the corporate seal affixed this 16 dayof November , 2012
ATTEST , ?ZL&M/ 7@\1 SUR COMPANY
N L. Nelson, Assistant Secretary Pauﬁ Bruflat, Vice President

.
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STATE OF SOUTH DAKOTA

ss ¢ &
COUNTY OF MINNEHAHA A 3
\‘”52;3 ;w;lﬁ‘
Onthis ______ 16 dayof November , 2012 , before me, a Notary Public, personally appeared
Paul T. Bruflat and L. Nelson

who, being by me duly sworn, acknowledged that they signed the above Power of Attorney as __Vice President
and Assistant Secretary, respectively, of the said WESTERN SURETY COMPANY, and acknowledged said instrument 1o
be the voluntary act and deed of said Corporation.

;%h%hh%h%hhhhhhh%hhhh%'—ah% }

§ S.PETRIK ¥ f /M

g NOTARY PUBLIC §E—A\L g . —

s SOUTH DAKOTA s o Notary Public

"’%5:hhfe%%%‘ahhh%%‘:‘eh%%%hhh +
My Commission Expires August 11,2016

Form F1975-1-2012 'IH
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FILE#20_02-88. -CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

FRANKLIN M. THOMAS

Expires: MAY 18, i | 20 15

Signature of Licensee

PP¥%m A. Shaw




02 88

- e = FILE#20-%
Feseo 02 - 88co GLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE ISSUED TO  \n pustdans S
s _ Jemes Lynn Hopldne- 01
Stephen Brooke Keller 02 - :
. May 18 20_15
Expires: - ay 1O, b &0
Expires: May 18, ,20 15 ' £
I —
‘ - Signature of Licensee Wlhi tary Ym A. Shaw
Signature of Licensee Prothonotary S
William A. Shaw T '
FLE#20_02-88. oD
GLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETEGTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO
FRANKLIN M. THOMAS
’ - Expires: MAY 1 8 ,_/) " 20_15__
a
. —S%ﬁﬂre of Licehse§ Wuﬂflffil’ém A. Shaw
%
- — - S e - . i — et T
FILE #2002 88 o HE#20 02 —8—8— CcD §
cL
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE FARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETEGTIVE LICENSE !
- ISSUEDTO ISSUED TO |
. ) Mi |
Linda E. Thomas 03 - chael P. Murray -q4 I
Expires: May’ -
Expires: May 18 2015 xpires: 4 18 2015 !
Signat i !
- Signature of Licensee Prothonotary orature of Licensae Prothonotary b
William A. Shaw William A, Shaw}
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FILE#20_ 02 - 88 -cp

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

Michael P. Murray 04

Expires: May \ 18 20 15
Signature of Licensee Fro‘t'hbnotary-

Wllllam A Shaw

FILE#2002 _ .88 O° CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

__,ﬂ_EEEEifiﬂEEEEEi__:EE___

2015

Expires: __Ml—g—, _—_

- .
Signature of Licensee Prothonotary

Wllllam A. _Shaw

i 02 .8 8.co

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

Stephen Brooke Keller 02
Expires: Méy 1 8’4. , 20 15
- Signature of Licensee Protho;otary

William A. Shaw

‘ Signature of Licensee WDHT{%%{ A Shaw

'\

' \ FILE #20__ 02 88 -CD
I
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
' ISSUED TO
|
1_ James Lynn Hawkins -01
, Expires: May 18,, .20 15

%A

JE— e p
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v y




ALes0 02 - B3 oo
CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

ISSUED TO
JAmMES Eowaro ﬂ,\_\ﬂ ick ~0s
Expires: \slw\ , _m .20 ~m
@%@é?
Signature of Licensee Prothonotary {




EMPLOYEE’S STATEMENT

IN RE: CASE NO. 2002-88-CD
. CLEARFIELD CO. COURT
APPLICATION OF - OF COMMON PLEAS

JAMES EDWARD STRICK -05
FOR A PRIVATE INVESTIGATION LICENSE

- HOME ADDRESS: 620 CYPRESS AV.
’ | JOHNSTOWN, PA 15902

AGE: 47

PLACE OF EMPLOYMENT ( last 3 years )
KEYSTONE REHABILITATION SYSTEMS
808 HANNAH ST.
HOUTZDALE, PA 16651

| EMPLOYEE
F%ED (9‘% .

APR 23 204 - 7

BRIAN K. SPENCER
PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS LO

0/ (&5

lee to P?
&6\/\3&)}(5"1\ ctrds
17.50



PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE
CENTRAL REPOSITORY
1800 ELMERTON AVENUE
HARRISBURG, PA 17110-8758 .

THE ENCLOSED FINGERPRINT CARD(S) AND/OR PAYMENT(S) IS BEING RETURNED
UNPROCESSED FOR THE REASON(S) INDICATED BELOW:

O INSUFFICIENT PAYMENT [] OVERPAYMENT
(Fee of $24 is required)

PERSONAL CHECKS ARE NOT ACEEPTED. PAYMENT MUST BE BY CERTIFIED CHECK,
CASHIER'S CHECK, OR MONEY ORDER.

CHECK OR MONEY ORDER MUST BE MADE PAYABLE TO THE “COMMONWEALTH OF
'PENNSYLVANIA'"

MUST BE PRINTED ON THE PROPER FINGERPRINT CARD.
SENT BY STATE AGENCY.
SENT BY INDIVIDUAL NOT BY STATE AGENCY.

DOO0O0 O o

INSUFFICIENT DATA ON FINGERPRINT CARD.
[0 FuLL NAME REQUIRED _ ~ [J SOCIAL SECURITY NUMBER REQUIRED
'E] COMPLETE DATE OF BIRTH REQUIRED [ ] REQUESTER IDENTIFICATION UNKNOWN/UNCLEAR
[J sexrequireD ' [] ReasoNFOR RREQUEST UNKNOWN/UNCLEAR
[ race REQUIRED

OTHER ****ALL SUBMISSIONS MUST GO THROUGH THE CLERK OF
COURTS OFFICE WERE YOU ARE LICENSED. NO SUBMISSION
OF FINGERPRINTS AND FEES WILL BE ACCEPTED FROM
ANYONE OTHER. IF YOU HAVE ANY QUESTIONS I CAN BE
REACHED AT 717-705-1740- ANNA MARIE MARTIN, CLERICAL
SUPERVISOR.

PLEASE TAKE APPROPRIATE ACTION AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.

THANK YOU FOR YOUR COOPERATION IN THIS MATTER.

CRIMINAL RECORDS & IDENTIFICATION DIVISION
RECORD CHECK PROCESSING UNIT
PENNSYLVANIA STATE POLICE

717-705-1742

"An Internationally Accredited Law Enforcement Agency



April 22, 2014

Pennsylvania State Police
Central Repository

1800 Elmerton Avenue
Harrisburg, PA 17110

Re: Deputy Private Detective Application of James Strick

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a fingerprint card and copy of Employee’s Statement for the above-named
individual. Please also find a check for your fee of $17.50. Please forward the results to:

Brian K. Spencer
Prothonotary

PO Box 549
Clearfield, PA 16830

Siﬁcerely,

ik Qs

Brian K. Spencer

Prothonotary
BKS/

Enclosures



« Pennsylvania Access To Criminal Histor - Resord Check Ce:tification Page 1 of 1

!
wa"' :

Pennsyivaitlin State Police
1800 Elme:ton Avenue
Farrisburg, Perinsylvania 17110

Response tor Criminal Record Check

JAMES EDWARD STRICK

620 CYPRESS AVE TELEPHONE (814) 418-1295

JOHNSTOWN PA 15902

TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

03/20/2014 08: 23 AM
Prlvate Investlgatlon

THE RESPONSE IS BASED ON A COMPAFUSON OF DATA PROVIDED BY, THE REQUESTE AGAINST
INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THE FILEE .OF TH PENN SYLVANIA STA

C ;NAME (EXACTLY-A
CONTROL NUMBER AND DATE OF. REQUEbT PATCH WILL{FII\'I:]D'_AND DISPLAY TH

ERIFY IF THIS REQUEST WAS SENT
ISYLVANIA STATE POLICE.

QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS CRIMIN&L RECORD CHECK S OU LD BE DIRECTED TO THE PATCH -
HELP LINE TOLL FREE AT 1_ 888-QUERY-! ‘A (1 888“

DISSEMINATED BY: SYSTEM
03/20/2014 08:25 AM

Lleutenant Kevin 1. DeskleWIcz, Dlre« wor -
Criminal Records and Identification DlVls"jn
Pennsylvania State Police

e
v

L

i |
https://epatch.state.pa.us/RecordChecqu;?':.jsp L : s‘ 3/20/2014



IMVE . DLANN,

-1

LAST NAME NAM

LR VR CRINL Akl DIYCVRmMg ﬂf\-! HY DAV F I

STRICK, JAMES :EDWARD'

FIRST NAME :

MIDDLE NAME

© 7 ['auiases AKA

0 PROITOEEY .
|1 CEENRPEEVAS SOATRTS|

| DATE OF BIRTH DOB -

ohvshv Fa

TE 04 FENIBIRF O LEIRS)
FioveR NS AboReed C/ e
. wumm\l;_w s StRVcES

CEENRPIEIAS PA.

“oaumz-1vem

WGT. | EYES -| -HAIR |.PLAGE OF BIRTH PO
50977185 THRZ BRO US - 'Unite

\

.+ LEAVE BLANK

‘ASON FINGERPRINTED. :- > -~ .-
PRIVATE DETECTIVE . .
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C
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DATE OF BIRTH DOB
onth, 0 Pap 21

4. R.THUMS
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. individual Private Detective License #<* <o
- Renewal Form

County Of ﬂW(fe?r )

i/ VY
as B irst middle initia
Date of birth: ?‘m{ / Odz //i?f'? Social Security Numbiﬁ;cf/ - 35 7O
Date current license issuéd: ’;3;/ / j‘{ /%ar‘/j Dateiof expiration m:?;- / Jd{ /C%:r;z'y
Residence Address: (oF <. v ST . .
T DuBerg LA §Eo/
- i ep @

0/ /330 S
SEF (3 4%

Business Address: <SAMUET
SO, celh

BRIAN K. SPENCER
PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

Branch office(s) address(es):

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? mo, Q yes (i yes, give details on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's ,
knowledge, information and belief: said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities.

Signatre__ WM‘ Date_ 3 —f - Dors—
—~ —
For use by County
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. FILE#20__{_ 4= - X C-CD

NI ' CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
o ISSUED TO

o -
Hodln) M7 Pome,
Expires: /le '\i 1

FILe #20__Ck> - &8 b

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

Slenee P S otnr - o

FILE #20_() )" - 8& -CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

| 4//\”0& £ Trams
Expires: J/VIA7 lg. 20 /7

Signature of Licensee Prothanotary

) B
Expires: /7‘3‘(‘1’& f . o0 17

RE

Signature of Licensee %tho;rotary b

" FLE#20_ OV - KR cD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

ST s sz <
Expires: /1&“{/5 , , 20 /7

e

Prothonotary

Signature of Licensee

FILE #20__¢ & -_@-CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

“TARES L7on RAGKs-
Expires: /W lg , A, 20 H

]

Signature of Licensee ProthonoVYary

FILE #20 Os; __,m-ﬁ-CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

TovvsS PQuneo STlick - &5
Expires: / V)/vf/&g A 2047

Y

E’rothon tary 4

Signature of Licensee
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Individual Private Detective License

i . 2009~ =X
Renewal Form = DR

. County Of ﬁZLM—’Z;’LD

Applicant's _— ) — ) o |
name: [ Homns . FFoup L /.
[ : Jirst middle initial

las L . irs
Date of birth:_ O)j/ 197 /747 Social Security Number; [ - SK - P OO

month day

O /9 1 dez  Dateof expiration O35 | /& 1 2 e
. month - day year month day year -
Residence Address: Lo S mﬂy =7,
| “[oBos (A (SRS

Date current license issued:

Y
: ~

~ Business Address: __ S AET @ Q‘/N/Od’

FILED

‘< MAR 30 2077

dolryalce

, i . : : ' 2%|aN K. SPENCER
Branch office(s) address(es): : PRZ1aG. JTARY & CLERK OF COUR

> renevseol. Unhd

Ma.-an@, 801q

Have you ever been convicted of a criminal offense? M’;}a, a YES (if yes, give detaiis on separate sheet.

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct fo the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief: 'said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa. C.S.A.
Sec. 4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities. ) '

Signature, W/" - _ Dae - AS-S50-))7
|

- For use by County
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INDIVIDUAL PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
RENEWAL FORM

J2

QOCA- ZE&E - &P

County of: O,L EHBR /d:'HELD

Applicants Name: 7 homms f;”/‘}l\//i Lird M.
Last First Middle Initial
Date of Birth: 03 / 00/ 1 {9%7 Social Security Number: 2ol . D€ 7790
Month Day Year
Date current license issued: 3 1 30 1/ Date of Expiration: S 1718119
Month Day Year Month Day Year
Residence Address: [0-0& 8. BrAaby 21
pUIB0IS PA (580/
Business Address: Same
Bl
L

Branch Office(s) Address(es):

e T% o

(V0.0 pd. Geleeaess
BRIAN K, SPENCER

PROUTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

Have you ever been arrested or convicted of a criminal offense in this or any other state?
No Yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief, said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Sec.
4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities. By signing this affirmation the undersigned further certifies that they are
familiar with the Private Detective Act of August 21, 1953, P.L. 1273, Sec. 1, as amended, and warrant this application

is in compliance with the provisions of the Act.

/ A —___ Date:

Signature: %"""
[

ST (T

O Check if conviction found

[ Fee Paid

—
For use by County CLEARFIELD
Criminal records check: mficense Renewal Approved
O County ‘
O State Date License Renewed i7L/ 0’/ ?’0/ o/
O Ncic New License Expiration Date _ 44y, (& 3.0 O

[0 License Renewal Not Approved

Date submitted %{r\t for heayi
Signature

Clerk of 6ouns

CPCMS 2023

Printed: 09/03/2015 1.38:10PM
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. INDIVIDUAL PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE . % /
RENEWAL FORM County of. ___ LLewrtield
Applicant's Name: 720"'{616 p ANNLI» m,
Last First Middle Initial
Date of Birth: AN A b &4 Social Security Number: 0/ - 3& - 7790
Month Day Year
Date current license issued: 7" / ‘Z 1 q Date of Expiration: 17/ /) g 1 2/
Month Day Year Month Day Year
Residence Address: (208 S pRrRapY ST

Duors FPa  [(5Z0)

Business Address: SFmE F I L E
ifir9
/00 20 9’ Lrc.
Branch Office(s) Address(es): BRIAN K. SPENCER

PROTHONOTARY & CLERK OF COURTS

Have you ever been arrested or convicted of a criminal offense in this or any other state?
No Yes (If yes, give details on separate sheet)

The undersigned hereby affirms that the foregoing information is true and correct to the best of said person's
knowledge, information and belief; said affirmation being made subject to penalties prescribed by 18 Pa.C.S.A. Sec.
4904, unsworn falsifications to authorities. By signing this affirmation the undersigned further certifies that they are-
familiar with the Private Detective Act of August 247 1953, P.L. 1273, Sec. 1, as amended, and warrant this application
is in compliance with the provisions of the Ac

Signature: %{
[

[

Date: 4’ /A -Fo

For use by County Clewrfreld

Criminal records check: & License Renewal Approved
0 County
0 State Date License Renewed 4/ { 4/ S0
O NCIC New License Expiration Date

O Check if conviction found 0O License Renewal Not Approved

Date submitted to Cou%ing .
m/Fee Paid /00'.00 Signature ___ > /%\‘ %

v 4
Clerk of Courts

CPCMS 2023 Printed: 09/03/2015 1.38:10PM
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memo 02 28

"CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO \ 2
( \NS\ (23 F\\S \\Q\Q\E,\Nw
Expires: m\|\\.N. L2 .N\
kS
Signature of Licensee 4 Prothonofary

remo U4 2% o

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

€ Themas
®\\.&M w 2/

Lind«

Expires:

AT

Signature of Licensee vqoﬁro:\mﬂmQ

FILE #20 QN‘ - %M -CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
) ISSUED TO
Step hea Brooke Keller
Expires: “\ \M 20, N\

7

Signature of Licensee Eoﬁ:o:om.z

FILE #20, 02 - MM -CD
CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE

ISSUED TO
\SN\R.«&\. F,
5712

Mysray

Expires: 20,

e

Signature of Licensee Prothonotary

FILE #20 oz - NM\ -CD

CLEARFIELD COUNTY
PRIVATE DETECTIVE LICENSE
ISSUED TO

Erantisn M. Thowrms

S/r 8

Expires: 20 2/

o s

N . 7
Signature of Licensee Prothonotary




